



Reference: EIR-804

Request:

1. In the 2022 calendar year could you please state how many complaints about noise issues were recorded by your environmental health/noise complaints department?
2. In relation to the complaints in 2022 calendar year how many of these related to complaints about:
 - i. Barking dogs,
 - ii. Chickens and cockerels, and
 - iii. Sexual noise.
3. If you had any complaints that related to (iii) sexual noise please state
 - a) a summary of the nature of the complaint and
 - b) what you as the local authority did as a result of the complaint.

Response:

1. 866
2.
 - i. 236
 - ii. 11
 - iii. This part of the request is refused under Regulation 12(4)(a) of the Environmental Information Regulations 2004. The reason for this is the Authority does not hold this information as it is not recorded separately; instead, it is recorded as "people noise".
3. This part of the request is refused under Regulation 12(4)(a) of the Environmental Information Regulations 2004. The reason for this is the Authority does not hold this information.

The information supplied to you is owned by the council unless otherwise stated and may be protected by copyright. You are free to use it for your own purposes, including any non-commercial research or for the purposes of news reporting. Any other re-use of a commercial nature will require the permission of the Council. Further enquiries in this respect should be directed to Head of Law and Governance, North Tyneside Council, Quadrant The Silver Link North, Cobalt Business Park, North Tyneside, NE27 0BY